
Pacific County Democratic Central Committee replied 
 
Thu, 21 Sep 2023 at 10:28 AM 
 
To:"PDC Support" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 
Cc:jordandemspacificcounty@gmail.com 

External Email 
Date: 09/20/2023 

  

From: Jennifer Manchester, Jordan Manchester, Kelli Hughes-Ham, Mike Cassinelli, and Carol Ham 
  

To: Jennifer Hansen, Compliance Officer, Public Disclosure Commission 

  

RE: Democrats of Pacific County alleged violation #1 of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240, and RCW 
42.17A.220 (1), and alleged violation #2 of RCW 42.17A.240 and RCW 42.17A.235, per PDC complaint 
#142009 filed by Glen Morgan on August 30, 2023. 

  

Attachments: Letters dated 01/07/2019, 4/26/2019, and 03/11/2022; C4 report 110134738; Email dated 
01/20/2022; C4 report 110145548 

  

The following materials are submitted in response to the PDC email dated September 8, 2023. 

  

While there is a litany of accusations levied by Mr. Morgan in his complaint, we will be generally focused 
on responding to the primary allegations. However, we have attached letters dated 01/07/2019, 
4/26/2019, and 03/11/2022, addressing the details of the dismissal of all previous complaints referred 
to by Glen Morgan throughout this complaint. We have also attached C4 report #110134738, filed 
02/06/2023, to dispute Mr. Morgan’s claim that our first report of the year was filed late. The report 
that he cited, #11013721, was an amendment to the original C4 report. 

Now, to address the primary allegations of the latest Glen Morgan complaint. 

1.       Allegation 1: Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 for failure to timely & accurately disclose carry 
forward balance. 
a.       Per the attached email dated 01/20/2022, the Democrats of Pacific County (previously known as 
the Pacific County Democrats) has presently been a club that accepts contributions and makes 
expenditures to support area youth and local food banks. 
b.       We re-constituted as a Bona Fide Party Committee prior to accepting contributions or making 
expenditures to support or oppose candidates or ballot measures, and per RCW 42.17A.240 (1) we 
reported the funds on hand at the beginning of the period. 
c.       We have records of the sources of funds that made up our starting balance of $2,120.12, and can 
report those sources and receipts if needed. 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13064395533


d.       The funds in question were spent in March of 2023 on fundraising expenses for the Democrats of 
Pacific County Crab Feed, as reported on C4 report #110145548 (not attached). 
  
2.       Allegation 2: Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 &.240 for failure to disclose contributor detail for in-kind 
contributions. 
a.       While all in-kind contributions have been recorded and reported to the PDC, we acknowledge the 
lack of vendor information. 
b.       The missing vendor information is being gathered now and all pertinent reports will be amended 
immediately upon receipt of vendor details. 
c.       The requirements for accurately recording and reporting in-kind contributions is better understood 
now, and we anticipate correct and complete reporting to the PDC going forward. 

We are available for further consultation regarding this matter, at your convenience. Please contact 
Jennifer Manchester at jenna.manchester@gmail.com and/or Jordan Manchester 
at jordandemspacificcounty@gmail.com to make arrangements. 

 

Jennifer Manchester 

Treasurer, Democrats of Pacific County 
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